The
Typical Applications
2A DC/DC Buck Converter Module
No t e :
① Fo r t h e ad j u s t a b l e ou t p u t v o l t a g e ve r s i o n ,
c o n n e c t t h e R t r i m p i n t o a vo l t a g e -
r e g u l a t i n g re s i s t o r w i t h an ac c u r a c y o f 1%
o r be t t e r , g r o u nd i n g (GND ) t h e o t h e r en d .

② For the fixed output voltage model,
this pin remains unconnected (floating).
Ordering information
PRODUCT MODEL
Input
Output Encapsulation Packag
eInput range Nominal input
MPPM80700V6 4.5V~18V 5 0.6V 8mm×7mm×4.32mm Tray
MPPM80700V8 4.5V~18V 5 0.8V 8mm×7mm×4.32mm Tray
MPPM80701V0 4.5V~18V 5 1.0V 8mm×7mm×4.32mm Tray
MPPM80701V2 4.5V~18V 5 1.2V 8mm×7mm×4.32mm Tray
MPPM80701V6 4.5V~18V 5 1.6V 8mm×7mm×4.32mm Tray
MPPM80701V8 4.5V~18V 5 1.8V 8mm×7mm×4.32mm Tray
MPPM80702V5 4.5V~18V 5 2.5V 8mm×7mm×4.32mm Tray
MPPM80703V3 5V~18V 5 3.3V 8mm×7mm×4.32mm Tray
MPPM80705V0 7V~18V 12 5.0V 8mm×7mm×4.32mm Tray
MPPM80706V0 9V~18V 12 6.0V 8mm×7mm×4.32mm Tray
MPPM8070A ADJ# ADJ# ADJ#(0.6V~Vin
-3V) 8mm×7mm×4.32mm Tray
MPPM8070
43
6
52
1
Pin Configuration
Top View
Absolute Maximum Ratings Condition Minimum Nominal value Maximum Unit
Input voltage pin -0.3 12 20 V
Output voltage pin 0.6 17 V
Output current Vout=5V 10 2000 mA
FB,RT -0.3 6 V
Storage temperature -40 125 ℃
Reflow soldering temperature 245 ℃
Input characteristic Condition Minimum Nominal value Maximum Unit
Input Voltage 4.5 12 18 V
Startup voltage threshold Vin rising 1.6 V
Shutdown voltage threshold 0.6 V
General requirements Condition Minimum Nominal value Maximum Unit
Switching frequency 750 kHz
Efficiency 95 %
Output characteristic Condition Minimum Nominal value Maximum Unit
Line regulation Vout=5V 1 %
Ripple & Noise Iout=2000mA 20 mV
Dynamic load response 50-100% ILOAD，di/dt=2.5A/μS 60 mV
Output overcurrent protection 2.7 A
Over temperature protection 135 ℃
Structural characteristics Condition Minimum Nominal value Maximum Unit
Size 8.00*7.00*4.32
8.00*7.00*2.50
mm
Weight 0.355 0.365 0.375 g
Environmental adaptability Condition Minimum Nominal value Maximum Unit
Working temperature
(ambient temperature)
-40 125 ℃
High temperature storage
(ambient temperature)
+125℃ , 48h 125 ℃
High temperature work
(ambient temperature)
+85℃ , 24h；
Input low-voltage, standard-voltage,
and high-voltage for 8 hours each.；
VIN =60V，VOUT =12V， IOUT=2.4A
85 ℃
MPPM8070 www.epoch-electronic.com
Electrical Characteristics
Environmental adaptability Condition Minimum Nominal
value
Maximum Unit